	6/16/05			
	RÉCORDATION F PATEN	00-20-20-		
To The Honorable Commissioner  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	of Patents and Trademarks. Pl	2. Nat 103026355 hereof.		
Thomas S. Scanlan	January 4, 2005	Name: The Regents of the University of California		
First Assignor	Date of Execution	Street Address: 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor		
Matthew E. Hart	August 31, 2004			
Second Assignor	Date of Execution	City: Oakland		
26. 22. 1	4 21 2004	State: California ZIP: 94607-5200		
Motonori Miyakawa Third Assignor	August 31, 2004 Date of Execution	Additional name(s) & address attached?   YES   NO		
	G . 1 . 1 . 2004	3. Nature of Conveyance (check only one):		
Edwin Saavedra Tan Fourth Assignor	September 1, 2004 Date of Execution			
1 0 42 44 1 250 251 0 1		☐ License Agreement ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:		
Fifth Assignor	Date of Execution	New Assignment		
1 IIII I IIII I	Date of Encouncil	0E 16		
Sixth Assignor	Date of Execution	SEC E		
	_	TO COR		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics)	) attached? ∐ YES ⊠ NO	- i 0S		
4. Identification of Application nu	umber(s), patent number(s) OR	date of execution of application to which assignment refers:		
Application Nos.:	Patent Nos.:	Date application was signed by the first named executing inventor		
10/825,881				
		(Fill-in this date only if assignment is filed together with a new application)		
5. Name and address of party to v	whom correspondence			
concerning documents should be r		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Phillip A. Singer WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLI	)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed		
One Liberty Place - 46th Floor		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number		
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 215-568-3100	3-7301	23-3050 CLIENT MATTER NUMBER: TRUC-0016		
		(UC 2003-214-2)  8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to		
		Deposit Account Number 23-3050		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Phillip A. Singer / 40,176 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Si	ignature June 14, 2005  Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, assignment document and additional pages attached thereto:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Commissioner for Patents				
	P.O.	Box 1450 , VA 22313-1450		
722/2005 ECOOPER 00000121 233050	10825881			
FC-8AP1				

PATENT REEL: 016709 FRAME: 0926

PATENT ASSIGNMEN	SIGNMENT	1	NT	TE	A	P
------------------	----------	---	----	----	---	---

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 01/05/2005 500016494

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** SUBMISSION TYPE:

**ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thornas S. Scanlan	01/04/2005
Matthew E. Hart	08/31/2004
Mononori Miyakawa	08/31/2004
Edwin Saavedra Tan	09/01/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	me: The Regents of the University of California		
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street		
Internal Address:	Address: Twelfth Floor		
City:	Oakland		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94807-5200		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10825881

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: keeler@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Phillip A. Singer Address Line 1: One Liberty Place

Address Line 2: 46th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /jennifer j. keeler/

**Total Attachments: 4** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016709 FRAME: 0927

1/6/05 8:43 \_ PAGE 005/005

Fax Server

source=UCAssignment#page1.tif source=UCAssignment#page2.tif source=UCAssignment#page3.tif source=UCAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 016709 FRAME: 0928** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

U.C. Case No.	<u>US 2003-214-2</u>
---------------	----------------------

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

M.M. \$119/05

1. Thomas S. Scanlan

2. Matthew E. Hart

3. More and Miyelawa 4. Edwin Szavedra Tan Motonori Miyakawa

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfin Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TITLE: THYRONAMINE DERIVATIVES AND ANALOGS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

and .	which is found in	
(a)	U.S. provisional application filed herev	ith and listing the above named persons as inventors
<b>(b)</b>	U.S. patent application filed herewith a	nd listing the above named persons as inventors
(c)	X_ U.S. application serial no. 10/825.881,	filed on <u>April 16, 2004</u>
(d)	U.S. Patent No.;	, issued

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavirs required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or embree said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

PATENT REEL: 016709 FRAME: 0929 AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

### executed this

3/5 day of August 2004

31st day of August, 2004

I'M day of Neptember, 2004

**RECORDED: 06/16/2005** 

Signature of Inventor(s)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016709 FRAME: 0930**